
20 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | TUESDAY | NOVEMBER  15, 2022

  
 

  

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

 
 
 
 

K.E.M. HOSPITAL, PAREL 
No. KEM/3100/AEME dated 31.10.2022 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

Sd/- 
PRO/1918/ADV/2022-23 DEAN (KEMH)

DEPARTMENT :- DEPARTMENT KEM Hospital
BID INVITAION NO. :- Bid No. 7200039671
SUBJECT :- Various ancillary work to be carried out in KEM 

Hospital
SALE OF THE BID :- DATE 15.11.2022 on 16.00 Hrs.

TO DATE 22.11.2022 16.00 Hrs.
WEB SITE :- http.//portal.mcgm.gov.in
A) CONTACT OFFICER :- Asst Engineer (M & E) KEM
B) NAME :- Mrs. Neha Sankhe / Mr. Ketan Gawade
C) TELEPHONE :- 02224107768/7457
D) Email ID :- ae02me.kem@mcgm.gov.in

 

  

 
 
 

 AMBARNATH MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
No. AMC/PWD/2022-23/681 Date : 11 November, 2022 

E-Tender Notice No.   Year 2022-23 
Sealed on line E-tenders on percentage rate basis in B 1 Form in two envelop system are invited 

by the Chief Officer, Ambarnath Municipal Council for the following work from an Intrested, eligible and 
experienced contractors. Tender form fee and EMD should be submitted through on line receipt system 
only. To view the detailed tender notice, time schedule, pre-qualification criteria for this tender and 
subsequently to download the tender documents visit http://mahatenders.gov.in, (The E-Tendering website 
of Govt. of Maharashtra). 

Right to rejects any or all tenders without assigning any reason therefore is reserved by the Chief 
Officer, Ambarnath Municipal Council. Conditional bid will not be accepted.

Availability period of E-Tender documents     :-   Dt. 16/11/2022 - 12.00 P.M. To Dt. 12/12/2022- 15.00 PM 
Pri-Bid Meeting                                               :-   Dt. 30/11/2022 - 12.00 P.M. 
Venue                                                             :-   Office of the Chief Officer, AMC Ambarnath 
Bid opening date                                            :-   Dt. 13/12/2022 - 15.00 P.M. 

No.AMC/PWD/2022-23/618 Dt. 11/11/2022 Sd/- 
Office of the Chief Officer Administrator 
Public Work Department, Ambarnath Ambarnath Municipal Council 

Sr. 
No.

Name of Work Estimated Cost 
put to tender 

(Rs.) 

Class of Contractor

01 Renovation of Nehru Garden in Ambarnath Municpal 
Council under Vaishityapurna Anudan

6,44,26,035/- 
(Excluding GST)

Intrested,  
experienced &  

eligible contractor

   
 

Mumbai Bandra Branch 01202
105 Baitual Saraf Hill Road Bandra West, Mumbai 400 050,

PH: 26518262.

[Rule – 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of Union Bank
of India, Bandra W Branch, 105, Baitul Saraf, Hill Road, Bandar
(West), Mumbai  - 400050 under the Securitization and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest Act, 2002 and
in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 9 of
the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand
notice dated 10.05.2021 calling upon the borrower M/s. Corum
Hospitality, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
21,61,69,684.10/- (Rupees twenty one crore sixty one lakh sixty
nine thousand six hundred eighty four and ten paise only) within
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being
the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India has taken symbolic
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of
powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with
rule 9 of the said rules on 23.11.2021.
The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with
the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India ,105
Baitul Saraf, Hill Road, Bandra West Mumbai 400 050 for an amount
Rs. 21,61,69,684.10/- (Rupees twenty one crore sixty one lakh
sixty nine thousand six hundred eighty four and ten paise only)
as on 15.08.2021 plus accrued / unrealized interest on contractual
rate(s) together with the incidental expenses, cost charges etc till date
of final payment is made to the Bank. 

Description of secured assets-
1.   EMG of Premises No 1, 3rd Floor Keniil Worth Arcade Adms

3166.60 sq.ft at CTS F/138, F P no. 505 of TPS III of Village
Bandra Junction of Linking Road, and 33rd Road Bandra West
Mumbai 400 050 Standing In Name of the firm.

2.   Continuing Security of Duplex Flat No. 901,8th Floor and 9th Floor
(BUA:1902 sq ft) Building: “Sahana Enclave”, Plot no 333 & 334,
TPS III Bandra , Dr. Ambedkar Road and 21st Road, Bandra  West
along with three car parking spaces standing in the name of Mihir
Vijay Desai.

Date: 10.11.2022 Authorised Officer
Place: Mumbai For Union Bank of India

 

 

dgB©-{dama eha ‘hmZJanm{bH$m
‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ {dama, {dama (nyd©), 

Vm. dgB©,  {O. nmbKa, {nZ 401 305. 
XÿaÜdZr… 0250-2525101/02/03/04/05/06

’°$³g… 0250-2525107 
B©‘ob… vasaivirarcorporation@yahoo.com

Om{ha ’o$a B©-{Z{dXm gyMZm
dgB©-{dama eha ‘hmZJanm{bH$m H$m¶©joVmVrb Imbrb
H$m‘m§H$arVm BÀNw>H$ AZw^dr R>oHo$Xmam§H$arVm H$moao {Z{dXm ’$m°‘©
https://Mahatenders.gov.in ¶m A{YH¥$V g§Ho$VñWimda {X.
16/11/2022 nmgyZ CnbãY hmoUma AmhoV. B©-Q>|S>[a¨J
~m~V A{YH$ ‘m{hVrgmR>r B©-{Z{dXm H$j, dgB© {dama eha
‘hmZJanm{bH$m, ‘w»¶mb¶ ¶oWo g§nH©$ gmYmdm.
A.H«$. H$m‘mMo Zmd
1 à^mJ g{‘Vr "S>r$' ‘Yrb YmoH$mXm¶H$ d dmnamV

Zgbobo 2 ñdÀN>VmJ¥ho nmSy>Z Zì¶mZo ~m§YUo.

2 à^mJ g{‘Vr "Am¶$' ‘Yrb YmoH$mXm¶H$ d dmnamV
Zgbobo 2 ñdÀN>VmJ¥ho nmSy>Z Zì¶mZo ~m§YUo.

Om.H«$./d.{d.e.‘./~m§Y/1206/2022-23
{XZm§H$: 14/11/2022 
Please visit our official website
(https://Mahatenders.gov.in)

ghr/-
(amO|Ð bmS>)

H$m¶©H$mar VWm à. eAa A{^¶§Vm
dgB© {dama eha ‘hmZJanm{bH$m

    
 

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that

we are investigating the title of
Oasis Real Estates Pvt. Ltd., a
Company incorporated under the
Indian Companies Act, 1956 and
now deemed to be registered
under the provisions of the
Companies Act, 2013, having
Office at Plot No. 198, SVP
Nagar, MHADA, Andheri West,
Mumbai, 400 053, the owner of
Shop No.2 admeasuring 538.11
sq. ft. carpet equivalent to 50.01
sq.mts alongwith the use of open
space in front of the shop and
freely transferable, right to use
and occupy an area
admeasuring 538.11 sq.ft carpet
equivalent to 50.01 sq.mts of the
upper basement below the said
Shop No.2 for the purpose of
parking in the building "Kalakunj"
on Plot bearing CTS No.1643,
1644, 1644/1 to 4, Plot Nos. 57
and 58 situate at T.P.S. VI, Milan
Subway, Santacruz (West),
Mumbai 400 054 in Village Vile
Parle West, District Andheri,
District Mumbai Suburban in the
Registration District of Mumbai
Suburban (hereinafter referred to
as the said premises and more
particularly described in the
schedule hereunder written).
It is reported that the original

documents under which the said
Oasis Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.
purchased the said Shop are
lost/misplaced during transit and
not traceable. This is to further
inform the general public that Mr.
Majid Ali of Oasis Real Estates
Private Ltd. has lodged a
complaint with the Crime branch,
Delhi Police regarding the loss of
the aforesaid documents and
received an Information Report
dated 22.09.2022. Any persons
finding the misplaced/lost
documents pertaining to the said
Shop is requested to inform the
undersigned in writing within a
period of 14 (fourteen) days from
the date of publication of this
Notice.
All persons having any claim

or interest against or to the said
Shop or any part thereof by way
of sale, assignment, mortgage,
trust, lien, gift, charge,
possession, inheritance, lease,
tenancy, maintenance, easement
or otherwise howsoever are
hereby required to make the
same known in writing to the
undersigned within 14 days from
the date of publication hereof
failing which any such claim shall
be considered as waived.

THE SCHEDULE OF THE
PREMISE

Shop No. 2 admeasuring 538.11
sq. ft. carpet in the building
"Kalakunj" on Plot bearing CTS
No.1643, 1644, 1644/1 to 4, Plot
Nos. 57 and 58 situate at T.P.S.
VI, Milan Subway, Santacruz
(West), Mumbai 400 054 in
Village Vile Parle West, District
Andheri Mumbai Suburban in the
Registration District of Mumbai
Suburban.

Mumbai, dated this 14th day of
November, 2022.

Sd/-
DARRYL VAS

Partner
P. Vas & Co.,

Advocates & Solicitors,
A-1, Liberty, 1st Floor,

98-B, Hill Road, Bandra (W),
Mumbai 400 050.

e-mail: pvas1979@gmail.com

   
  

PUBLIC NOTICE
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that

Shri. Dilip Dattatraya Thakur
(Owner), having address at 134-
A, Hindu Colony, Mohan Bagan,
Khareghat Road, Dadar (East),
Mumbai - 400 014 is negotiating
with our client for sale and transfer
of the property described in the
Schedule hereunder written with a
right to develop free from all
encumbrances, claims and
demands except the claim of the
Tenants of the then existing
structure thereon and requested
us to verify his title in respect
thereof.

Any persons having any claim
against, into or upon the said
property or any part thereof
including by way of sale, lease,
license, assignment, grant of
development right, exchange,
mortgage, trust, lien, easement,
exchange, possession or
otherwise howsoever are hereby
required to notify the same in
writing along with supporting
documents to the undersigned at
their Office at 13, Ground Floor,
Hamam House, Hamam Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 and also
on email: pnvora1954@gmail.com
within 14 (fourteen) days from the
date hereof, otherwise our clients
will finalize the negotiation and
execute necessary documents
with the said Owner for purchase
of the property with a view to
develop the same and the claim, if
any, will be considered as and
deemed to have been waived.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE
REFERRED TO:

ALL THAT piece and parcel of
land or ground situate, lying and
being at Revenue Village Andheri,
Taluka Andheri, in the Registration
District of Mumbai Suburban
District bearing Survey No. 171
admeasuring 999 sq.yards (i.e.
913.48 sq.mtrs.) bearing
corresponding to C.T.S. Nos. 141,
141/1 and 141/2 admeasuring in
all 651 sq.mtrs., as evident from
the Property Registered Cards
(P.R. Cards) issued by the
Concerned City Survey Authority
together with all benefits available
in respect of the then existing
Building/ structure known as
"SADHANA BUILDING" then
consisted of Ground + 3 Upper
Floors (RCC) and Ground + 1
(Load Bearing) comprising of
residential and Shop/Hotel.
Dated this 14th day of November,
2022
M/s. Pramodkumar & Co. (Regd.)

Sd/-
Partner

Advocates & Solicitors

www.navshakti.co.in

‘amR>r ‘ZmMm AmdmO


